UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

WIRELESS INK CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

v.

FACEBOOK, INC. and GOOGLE, INC.,

Defendants.

DECLARATION OF JEREMY S. PITCOCK IN SUPPORT OF THE REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF WIRELESS INK CORPORATION'S CROSS-MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS ON DEFENDANTS' COUNTERCLAIM FOR A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT AND DEFENSE OF INVALIDITY

No. 10 Civ. 1841 (PKC)

ECF CASE

I, Jeremy S. Pitcock, declare as follows:

1. I am a member of the Bar of the State of New York. I am an attorney at The Pitcock

Law Group, lead counsel for Wireless Ink Corporation in Civil Action No. 10 Civ. 1841 (PKC) in

the Southern District of New York. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, and would

testify to the same if called as a witness.

2. Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the letter sent by the Defendants to the Court

on April 26, 2010.

3. Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of a joint letter sent by the Plaintiff and the

Defendants to the Court on December 15, 2010.

4. Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of a letter sent by the Defendants to the Court on January 24, 2011.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on February 15, 2011 at New York, New York.

By: <u>/s/ Jeremy S. Pitcock</u>

Jeremy S. Pitcock THE PITCOCK LAW GROUP 1501 Broadway, 12th Floor New York, NY 10036 (646) 571-2237

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on February 15, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing DECLARATION OF JEREMY S. PITCOCK IN SUPPORT OF THE REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF WIRELESS INK CORPORATION'S CROSS-MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS ON DEFENDANTS' COUNTERCLAIM FOR A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT AND DEFENSE OF INVALIDITY has been served on registered counsel of record via the Court's ECF system.

Dated: February 15, 2011

/s/ Jeremy S. Pitcock

Jeremy S. Pitcock